

Stark Group International Issues Allergy Alert on Undeclared Milk Allergens in Ritter Sport KAFFEESPLITTER - 3.5 Ounce /100 Gram

Summary

Company Announcement Date:

September 10, 2019

FDA Publish Date:

September 12, 2019

Product Type:

Food & Beverages

Meal Replacements

Reason for Announcement:

Undeclared milk

Company Name:

Stark Group International

Brand Name:

Ritter Sport

Product Description:

Ritter Sport -KAFFEESPLITTER

Company Announcement

Stark Group International of Greenvale, NY is recalling all codes of its 100 gram packages of Ritter Sport -KAFFEESPLITTER because they may contain undeclared milk allergens. Consumers who are allergic to milk allergens may run the risk of serious or life-threatening allergic reactions if they consume this product.

The recalled Ritter Sport KAFFEESPLITTER were distributed nationwide in retail stores. The product comes in a 3.5 ounce/100 gram, brown plastic package. The product UPC code is 000417 927002.

No illnesses or allergic reactions involving this product have been reported to date.

The recall was initiated after routine sampling by New York State Department of Agriculture and Markets Food Inspectors and subsequent analysis by Food Laboratory personnel revealed the presence of undeclared milk allergens in the 3.5 ounce/100 gram packages of Ritter Sport – KAFFEESPLITTER which did not declare a milk ingredient on the label.

Consumers who have purchased the 3.5 ounce/100 gram packages of Ritter Sport – KAFFEESPLITTER are urged to return them to the place of purchase for a full refund. Consumers with questions may contact the company at 516-626-3704

Company Contact Information

Consumers:

Vasilike Miksa
516-626-3704

Product Photos



Ritter Sport Dunkle Voll-Nuss
Dark Chocolate with Whole Hazelnuts

Net Weight: 3.5oz / 100g

NUTRITION FACTS		Amount/Serving	%DV
Serving Size: 1/4 bar (25g)		Total Fat 10g	15%
Servings Per Container: 4		Saturated Fat 4.4g	22%
Calories: 139 Fat Cal: 90		Sodium 0.4mg	0%
% Daily Values (DV) based on a 2000 calorie diet.		Total Carbs 10g	3%
		Dietary Fiber 1.2g	5%
		Sugars 9.4g	
		Protein 2g	

Ingredients: sugar, cocoa mass, hazelnuts, cocoa butter, butterfat, emulsifier: lecithin (soy), natural flavor.

May contain traces of peanuts, nuts, wheat and other dairy products.

Manufactured by Alfred Ritter GmbH & Co. KG
D-71111 Waldenbuch, Deutschland
Product of GERMANY

RS 7109

nach Temperament: hier **ausknicken** oder dort



 **UNSER KAKAO** Mehr zu unserem Engagement unter www.unser-kakao.de

Alfred Ritter GmbH & Co. KG
71111 Waldenbuch, Deutschland - www.ritter-sport.com
Vor Wärme und Feuchtigkeit schützen - Mindestens haltbar bis:
Verbraucherservice ☎ kostenfreie Hotline 0800 722999

Familien
se
CA

18.1
M3P2

• Content current as of:

09/12/2019